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Dallab, G. M. 9 268 1858, 13/3 n/a

Daniel . . . 12 224 1871, 29/8 n/a

Davidson, Septimius 10 269 1862, 3/12 n/a

Davidson, Stephen 11 38 1864, 12/4 n/a

Davidson-Baumister 11 309 1866, 21/8 n/a

Davidson-Baumister 11 238 1866, 28/4 n/a

Davidson-Baumister 11 259 1866, 11/6 n/a

Davidson-Baumister 11 262 1866, 11/6 n/a

Davidson-Baumister 11 306 1866, 18/8 n/a

Davidson-Baumister 11 311 1866, 23/8 n/a

Davidson-Baumister 11 268 1866, 20/6 n/a

de Cirine, J.W. 18 126 1838, 2/9 Παρίσι

de Civinie, J.W. 19 6 1840, 9/6 Σάμος

de Civinie, J.W. 19 14 1841, 23/1 n/a

de Civinie, J.W. 19 5 1840, 5/6 Σάμος

de Civinie, J.W. 18 187 1839, 11/10 n/a

de Civinie, J.W. 18 186 1839, 2/10 n/a

de Civinie, J.W. 18 184 1839, 16/9 Στεφανοπόλη

de Raspre, Charles 26 207 - n/a

de Sulmont, E. 19 72 1846, n/a

Defries and Sons 12 169 1869 n/a

Delveiss, V. 6 59 1847, 3/2 n/a

Demeter, Elise 26 57 - n/a

Descamps 9 278 1858, 18/4 n/a

Didot, G. M. 10 61 1859, 23/6 Παρίσι

Dilaver Effendi 9 158 1854, 27/1 n/a

Disan 9 305 1858, 15/9 n/a

Dixon 12 58 1868, 9/11 Λονδίνο

Dixon, W. 9 230 1855, 31/10 n/a

Djemil 11 177 1865, 26/7 Παρίσι

Djemil 11 2 1864, 5/1 Παρίσι
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Drucker, L. 13 20 1878, 1/4 Ολλανδία

Dullawel, A. 7 1 1849, 10/1 Βουκουρέστιο

Dupuis, Joseph 12 64 1868, 25/11 Λονδίνο
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